) IPCPortotecnica

Spare Parts List

ICA

Ref: IDAC40322

Model: IDROP SKID FUEGO LS 2675 E 3-09ICA




Table: CHASSIS & PIE.A Progressive Number: 1
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 LAFN26742 SOUBASSEMENT _SKID F. 1,00 -
0002 LAFN26740 CHASSIS TUBOL. SKID F. 1,00 -
0003 LAFN14180 PLAQUE P.MOTEURF.165 B 1,00 -
0004 ABGO15126 AMORTISSEUR _50X30- 2M10X27_-65+5SH 3,00 -
0005 LAFN40379 PANNEAUX LAT. SKID F. DX GR.368C 1,00 -
0006 LAFN40380 PANNEAUX LAT. SKID F_SX GR.368C 1,00 -
0007 LAFN26748 PANNEAU ANTER. SKID F. 1,00 -
0007 LAFN40381 PANNEAU ANTER. SKID F. GR.368C 1,00 -
0008 LAFN40382 COUVERTURE VERTSKID F. 1,00 -
0009 LAFN26756 PROT.COURROIE_SKID F. 1,00 -
0010 LAFN14935 BARRE TRANSVER F.165 B 1,00 -
0011 LAFN26758 PANNEAU AVANT SKID F. 1,00 02/2000 -
0012 ETET26927 ETICHETTE __ SKID F. SUP. 1,00 -
0013 ETET26928 ETICHETTE _ SKID F.INF 1,00 -
0014 LAFN14946 PANNEAUX LAT. F.165B 1,00 -
0015 LAFN26861 COUVERCLE BOITESKID F. 1,00 -
0016 GUG027089 JOINT __SKIDF. 1,00 -
0017 LAFN26762 BOITE CONTROLE SKID F. 1,00 -
0018 LAFN26752 SUPPORTBATTERIESKID F. 1,00 -
0019 LAFN35935 BRIDE SKID F_2V. 1,00 -
0020 BAAC06153 BATTERIE 60 _AH 12V 300A 1,00 -
0021 MPVR27094 CAOUTCHOUC BATT185X315 1,00 -
0022__S_RIRT15328 ROUE D.400-D.25 2,00 -
0023_S__RCDS04886 DOUILLE __ D. 36 D.25X20 OTT 4,00 -
0024_S__MPVR25910 ENJOLIVEUR ROU.D. 250 RT/PRT 2,00 -
0025__S__LAFN14226 PLAQUE ___F.165B 1,00 -
0026__S__RIRT14224 ROUE PIVOTTANTED.180 SCM 1,00 -
0026__S__RTRT14225 ROUE PIVOTTANTED.180 SCM - FR 1,00 -
0027__S__LAFN15045 PORTE LANCE _F.165B 1,00 -
0028__S__LAFN14924 CONTENEUR _ F.165B 1,00 -
0029 S LAFN14234 AXE ROUE __F.165B 1,00 -
0030__S__LAFN26770 SUPPORT GAUCHE SKID F. 1,00 -
0031_S__LAFN26768 SUPPORT DROITE SKID F. 1,00 -
0032__S__LAFN26266 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V SX 1,00 -
0033__S__LAFN26264 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V DX 1,00 -
0034__S__AVIB23276 ENROULEUR __KRZ 1,00 -
0035__S__LAFN14985 PORTE-RESERVOIRF.165 B 1,00 -
0036__S__ LAFN24961 PORTE-RESERVOIRANTIC.GLX 1,00 -
0037__S__LAFN28028 SUPPORT _F.165B INX 2,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 1




Table: CHASSIS & PIE.A

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From y To Price
0038 S _LAFN27454 PLAQUE SUPPORT SKID-F. 1,00 -
0039_S__RTRT28542 ROUE PIVOTTANTED.350X100 PN. 1,00 -
0040__S__LAFN27456 TIMON SKID F. 1,00 —
0041 LAFN35933 TIRANT BATTERIESKID F. 2,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 2




Table: CHASSIS & PIE.A Progressive Number:

ﬂ:::?"!r s

-

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference
KTRI26685 KIT P 1- 15 0022 0023 0024 0029 0037 0038 0039 0040
KTRI26686 KIT P 1-16 0022 0023 0024 0025 0026 0026 0029 0037
KTRI26687 KIT P 3- 4 0027 0028
KTRI26688 KIT P 35- 5 0030 0031 0032 0033 0034
KTRI26689 KIT P 7- 9 0036
KTRI26690 KIT P 6- 8 0035
KTRI27587 KIT P 35- 7 0032 0033 0034

Date: 04/06/2015 Selected Part: IDAC40322 Page: 3




Table: POMPE MOT.RACC.

Progressive Number: 2

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 RCDS09316 RONDELLE _ G.3/4 1,00 -
0002 RCDS08965 RACC. P. TUYAU OTT. 1,00 -
0003 GUGO01054 ORING ___D. 15.08 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0004 RCDS09825 NIPPLE __ 3/4-1/20TT 1,00 -
0005 RCVR00647 REDUCTION __ 3/4-1/2 MIF. 1,00 -
0006 FTAC33904 FILTRE ___ 3/4 FIF 2.VERS. 1,00 -
0007 RCDS00613 NIPPLE ___ 3/4-12__SV 1,00 04/2001 -
0008 TBBP15642 TUYAU B.P.__L=970 1/2F90° 1,00 -
0009 S _FSVR00431 COLLIER __ D.16-25 1,00 -
0010 S RCDS10356 FRETTE ___FUT 1,00 -
0011 _S _RCDS10357 RACC. P. TUYAU FUT 90° 1,00 -
0012__S _RCGR10358 ROBINET __UG.D.7 1,00 -
0013 _S _RCGR01387 BILLE PLASTIQUED.104 1,00 -
0014_S__MPVR22117 RESERVOIR EAU_FUT PPL BK. 1,00 -
0015 FTDT21315 FILTRE __ D.20X45 18LT 1,00 -
0016__S__MPVR10353 COUVERC.RES. FUT PPL BK. 1,00 05/2010 -
0017 TBAP28041 TUYAU D.JONCT. 5/ 8 R L=480 1/2F90° 1,00 -
0018 RCDS25786 VIS CREUSE__ G 1/2.+ 1/2M-D.8_L=65 1,00 -
0019 VTRS00549 RONDELLE __ D.21,5X27X1.5 (1/2) RM 2,00 -
0020 VTRS00548 RONDELLE __D.17,5X23X1,5 (3/8)RM 2,00 -
0021 PVVR40273 ADAPTATEUR _VRF-2 RG. 1,00 12/2012 05/2013 -
0021 VVAZ40033 SOUPAPE___VRF-2 IP-W AC S/IN. 1,00 12/2012 05/2013 -
0021 VVAZ40040 SOUPAPE __VRF-2 IP-W AC S/IN. REG. 1,00 05/2013 -
0021 VVAZ26760 SOUPAPE___ VB 7 W151 AC REG. 1,00 09/2002 -
0021 VVAZ46720 SOUPAPE MV 625 W151 AC S/IN. REG. 1,00 09/2002 11/2012 -
0022 RCDS24713 VIS CREUSE _G 3/8 - 3/8F L=66.5 1,00 -
0023 PIID25232 DECELERATEUR _IP SPDM 1,00 -
0025 MPVR09436 POIGNEE NOIRE_ST 260 1,00 06/2014 -
0025 MPVR40589 POIGNEE NOIRE ST 260 IPC 1,00 06/2014 -
0026 RCDS02687 RACC. P. TUYAU 1/2MD. 5- 7 1,00 -
0027 FSVR15255 COLLIEER __ D.812 6,00 -
0028 TBBP00051 TUYAU DETERGENTD. 6-12 2,20 -
0029 RCGR08069 CORPS ROBINET DET. PRT 1,00 -
0030 GUG008071 O-RING ___D. 4.48 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0031 GUG012183 ORING ___ D. 23.4 X3.53 VIT 70SH 1,00 -
0032 RCGRO08070 REGULATEUR _ PRT 1,00 -
0033 MLMLO08068 RESSORT __ D.1,56L.23 1,00 -
0034 MPVR25533 POIGNEE GRIS_PRT-AC 2,00 -
0035 MPVR08728 TALON TIMER W 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 3




Table: POMPE MOT.RACC.

Progressive Number: 2

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0036 FTDT04647 FILTRE _ 3/8F +PG 1,00 -
0037 PPAP14867 POMPE WS151 D.A. 1,00 -
0038 MNMNO07990 MANOMETRE __0-250 D.50 1,00 05/1998 07/2012 -
0038 MNMN89876 MANOMETRE __G1/4 0-250 D.50 INOX 1,00 07/2012 -
0039 RCDS18291 VIS CREUSE __ G 3/8 - M14X1.5 F L=53 1,00 -
0040 ACID08195 ACCUMULATEUR M 14X1.5 30BAR 1,00 -
0041 MFVR01021 BRIDE HP 5,5 W 151 1,00 -
0042 FGGT11877 ACC. ELASTIQUE HP10_SIT 24-25 1,00 04/2001 -
0043 FGGT10094 BAGUE SIT HP 10 1,00 04/2001 -
0044 MFVR11808 BRIDE SF/HONDA C203 1,00 -
0045 MOSC26812 MOTEUR ____HONDA GX340K1 L1-FO_12V 1,00 11/2006 -
0045 MOSC40000 MOTEUR ____HONDA GX390K1 LK-E-OH 12V 1,00 11/2006 -
0045 KTRI40012 KIT PX 6- 26 Pomel+avv.H 1,00 11/2006 -
0046 LAFN15629 RACCORD ___F.165 B M12 M 1,00 -
0047 FSVR00428 COLLIER __ D.12:20 1,00 -
0048 TBCO15910 TUYAUB.P._D.10-19 0,50 -
0049 LAFN15627 RACCORD ___F.165BM12F 1,00 -
0050 TBAP16900 TUYAU D.JONCT. 5/16 R2 L=470 3/8F- 3/80 1,00 -
0051 RCDS00610 NIPPLE __ 3/8-3/8 SV 2,00 -
0052 RCDS14223 BLOCAGE __4VIE AP. 1,00 -
0053 RCDS03540 RACCORD __ 0. 3/8-G3/8M L=36 1,00 -
0054 VVSC40005 SOUPAPE MR 401 G3/8 1,00 06/2010 -
0054 VVSC21627 SOUPAPE __ VS 220 G3/8 1,00 06/2010 -
0055 RCDS035714 RACC. P. TUYAU 3/8MD. 5- 7 1,00 -
0056 RCDS12495 VIS CREUSE G 3/8 L=485 2,00 09/2002 -
0057 RCDS00593 RECUPERATION _IM 0-120 L=50 1,00 -
0058 MLML02623 RESSORT __IMT 1,00 -
0059 MEPF06949 FLUSSOSTAT _ST5 L=1.300 1,00 -
0060 TBAP16910 TUYAU D.JONCT. 5/16 R2 L=850 3/80-1/2P90 1,00 -
0061 TBAP15897 TUYAU D.JONCT. 5/16 R2 L=760 3/8F90° 0° 1,00 -
0062 RCDS20186 NIPPLE___ 3/8-14X1.5 SV 1,00 -
0063 RCDS19322 CORPS BLOC _3/8F-M14 1,00 -
0064 RCIN09348 RACCORD MALE 3/8MA L=32 1,00 -
0065 TBAP40009 TUYAU HP.__R2 MT 10 5/16" C/2 IRV IX 1,00 -
0066 IPPR40016 POIGNEE G 5000+P.330 +M22 SW.M V2 1,00 04/2014 -
0066 IPPR89429 POIGNEE___ G 4500 - P.330 -M22SW.M V 1,00 04/2014 -
0067 LCPR12975 RALLONGE __ P 50 1,00 03/2007 -
0067 LCPR12976 RALLONGE __ P 70 1,00 03/2007 -
0068 UGLN02300 BUSE 1/4 2506 1,00 05/2006 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 4




Table: POMPE MOT.RACC. Progressive Number: 2
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price

0068 UGLN49994 BUSE LECH 1/4 2506 1,00 05/2006 -

0069__S__MPVR08436 BAC DETERGENT FUTURA 1,00

0070 _S__MPVRO08580 BOUCHON RESERV.FUT 1,00

0071__S__MEPD22718 POMPE DOSEUSE_NME-1 220V CPL. 1,00

0072__S__MPVR20904 BOUCHON __KsM 1,00

0073__S__MPVR24959 BAC GLX 1,00

0074 VVSF46712 SOUPAPE __1/4M -PG. D.3X7.5 1,00

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 5




Table: POMPE MOT.RACC.

Progressive Number:

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price
KTRI10643 KIT P 8- 1 0009 0010 0011 0012 0013 0014 0016 -
KTRI19599 KIT P 8- 3 0010 0011 0012 0013
KTRI26689 KIT P 7- 9 0071 0072 0073
KTRI26690 KIT P 6- 8 0069 0070

Selected Part: IDAC40322 Page: 6

Date: 04/06/2015




Table: CHAUDIERE

Progressive Number: 3

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MECV35336 CABLE AT. 9,8-23KOHM/M L= 750P 2,00 -
0003 _S__MECA12525 ELECTRODE __FUT 1,00 -
0004 _S __MFVR18226 PORTE-ELECTRODEFUT 3°V 1,00 -
0005__S__VIVI01522 VIS EI-ST 6X10_UNI5929 1,00 -
0006 S VTAE22633 SEEGER __ 0.4 X18,30X10,5 1,00 -
0007 _S__MPVR18228 TEMOIN HUILE_D.17 X3 1,00 -
0008 S __RCVR08954 COUDE 1/8"-4 B5 1,00 -
0009 TBCO27088 TUYAU GASOIL_D. 4 SKIDF. 1,00 01/2015 -
0009 TBCO40018 TUYAU GASOIL_D. 4 SKID F. INX 1,00 01/2015 -
0010__S__RCDS07642 PORTE BUSE__FUT 1,00 -
0012 UGBR06389 GIGLEUR BRULEUR1.50 60 B 1,00 10/2012 -
0012 UGBR22576 GIGLEUR BRULEUR1.3560 S 1,00 11/2012 -
0013 LAFN07676 COUVERCLE CHAUDFUT INX 1,00 10/1999 -
0014 VTDD05907 ECROU M6 CIE. 6,00 10/1999 -
0015 VTRS00503 RONDELLE __ D.6 TE UNI6798 15,00 10/1999 -
0016 LAFN08042 DEFLECTEUR _FUT 1,00 10/1999 -
0017 LAFN09096 ENTRETOISE _10X28,5 3,00 10/1999 -
0018 LAFN08072 COUVERCLE CHAUDFUT INX 1,00 10/1999 -
0019 VTDD00487 ECROU M6 OT UNI5588 3,00 10/1999 -
0020 LAFN07674 CYLINDRE EXT. FUT INX 1,00 10/1999 -
0021 LAFN07969 CYLINDRE INT. FUT INX 1,00 10/1999 10/2007 -
0021 _S__LAFN40077 CYLINDRE INT._FUT 2V.INX 1,00 11/2007 -
0022 LAFN06313 SERPENTIN DOUB.3/8 FUTURA P 1,00 10/1999 -
0023 LAFN12715 FOND CHAUDIERE FUT 1,00 10/1999 10/2007 -
0023 S _LAFN40038 FOND CHAUDIERE FUT. 2V. BK 1,00 11/2007 -
0025 GUG009094 JOINT FUT 1,00 10/1999 -
0026 GUG000409 GARNITURE __15X3 1,05 10/1999 -
0027 RCDS00561 FRETTE 12 OTT 2,00 10/1999 -
0036 _S __GUVR35205 JOINT D. 7FIB. 1,02 10/1999 -
0037 LAFN11708 CALE FUT 1,00 10/1999 10/2007 -
0038 S __LAFNO07641 PLAQUETTE _INX 1,00 -
0039 S ITTE48421 FOND FUT C.TE 1,00 11/2007 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 6




Table: CHAUDIERE Progressive Number: 3

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price
KTRI12533 KIT P 19- 4 0003 0004 0006 0007 0038 -
KTRI14147 KIT P 19- 1 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0010 0038

9999 KTRI40022 KIT PX__1-36 FT.30MT. 0021 0023 0036 0039

Date: 04/06/2015 Selected Part: IDAC40322 Page: 7



Table: VENTILATEUR

Progressive Number: 4

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MPVR08435 RESERVOIR FUEL FUT 1,00 -
0002 FTCO17698 FILTRE __ 121X54 1,00 -
0003 MPVR20418 BOUCHON RESERV.KSM 1,00 -
0004 RCDS25731 GROUPE GAS-OIL SCN 1,00 -
0005 FSVR15255 COLLIER __ D.812 1,00 -
0006 TBBP08667 TUYAU B.P.__L=870 1/4F 0° 1,00 -
0007 FSVR11197 COLLIER __ D.I. 1113315 2,00 -
0008 FTCO10912 FILTRE __ FB 13/TANYL. 1,00 -
0009 RCDS00608 NIPPLE ___ 3/8-1/4 SV 2,00 -
0010 FTC026816 FILTRE ___ G.3/8SP 01 1,00 -
0011 TBBP15891 TUYAU B.P. _L=680 1/4F90°- 90° 180° 1,00 -
0012 RCDS00607 NIPPLE____1/4-1/4__SV 1,00 -
0013 PPGS18980 POMPE FUEL _ DLT VM1RL15 1,00 01/2005 -
0013 PPGS40002 POMPE FUEL _ DNF BFA 01R3R1 1,00 04/2011 12/2012 -
0013 PPGS48503 POMPE FUEL _DLT ALLUM. A1R1 1,00 12/2012 -
0013 PPGS48503 POMPE FUEL _ DLT ALLUM. A1R1 1,00 01/2005 04/2011 -
0014 MEBE10792 BOBINE ___ DLT 24-50 1,00 -
0016 LAFN26814 BRIDE SKID F. 1,00 -
0017 FGGT10791 JOINT ___VEDI 36516 1,00 -
0018 LAFN10272 PLAQUE P.MOTEURCB 3 1,00 -
0019 VEVR14189 HELICE __ F.165B D.137X80 1,00 -
0020 LAFN14188 COQUILLE __F.165B 1,00 -
0021 LAFN26813 ARBRE SKIDF. 1,00 -
0023 MTPL15048 POULIE __ 60-1ZD.17 1,00 01/2000 -
0024 MTCG27084 COURROIE___SPZ 962 1,00 -
0025 MTPL21690 POULIE __ 140-1ZD.24 1,00 -
0026 GUGO11214 JOINT FLL 1,00 -
0027 LAFN27198 PIVOT SKID F. 1,00 -
0028 VTAE09367 BAGUE D'ARRET D. 28 UNI 7437 1,00 -
0029 CUVR15159 ROULEM.A BILLES6001-2RS1 1,00 -
0030 MTPL15332 POULIE __ 50-1Z 1,00 -
0031 LAFN28879 LEVIER T.COURR.SKID F. 1,00 -
0032 VTDD01682 ECROU M12 ZC UNI 5588 3,00 -
0033 VTRS15918 RONDELLE _ D.12 INX UNI 6593 1,00 -
0034 LAFN28883 BRIDE SKID F. 1,00 -
0035 MLML12055 RESSORT __TR144 D.12 X41 F.1.5 1,00 -
9999 FTCO17886 FILTRE ___VM1RL2H.22 1,00 -
9999 GUVR02546 GARNITURE COUV. 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 7




Table: SCHEMA ELECTR.

Progressive Number: 5

+12¥

!

STB

Accessory

i
Bl =

[ R
v ] 0 /
RG1 | 15 |
FL o a0V

o LB

=

e i
Optional Sﬂ.

Validity:

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
B BAAC06153 BATTERIE 60 AH 12V 300A 1,00 -
T METY26805 MINUTEUR __12-20V AC 3S. 1,00 -
EC MECE28054 PLATINE __ D.NM1 24V 1,00 -
EV MEBE37515 BOBINE ___ DLT 24V 95HZ F84 1,00 02/2000 01/2005 -
EV MEBE43704 BOBINE __DNF _24-50 1,00 04/2011 12/2012 -
EV MEBE88628 BOBINE ___ DLT 24V-95HZ NF84 1,00 12/2012 -
EV MEBE88628 BOBINE __ DLT 24V-95HZ NF84 1,00 01/2005 04/2011 -
FL MEPF06949 FLUSSOSTAT _ST5 L=1.300 1,00 -
IG MECI31934 INTERRUPTEUR _GX 340 1,00 -
PA MEPD25575 POMPE DOSEUSE_NME-1 24V CPL. 1,00 -
RC MECE15873 RESISTANCE _RC 1MF 120 OHM 2,00 02/2000 -
TA METR34464 TRANSFORMATEUR 230V-50HZ 2X4000V SP4 CM 1,00 -
TH METK26862 THERMOSTAT _ 0-150° L=1500 1,00 -
TR METR26644 TRANSFORMATEUR 90/15VA 230V/15-27V_100HZ 1,00 -
TS METK34839 THERMOSTAT __60°C TR/711-N C.1.5 1,00 11/2003 -
TS METK87541 THERMOSTAT _ 50°C TG200 C.1,56 CICNT.SC 1,00 11/2003 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 7




Table:

ENROULEUR

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 MPVR31495 MANIVELLE __PRTD.35 1,00 -
0002 VTVT43875 VIS TSPEI 4X40__UNI5933 1,00 12/2000 -
0003 VTAE33674 BAGUE D'ARRET D. 22 UNI 7435 3,00 06/1998 -
0004 MPVR38014 BLOCAGE __PRT SKID-F NYL 2,00 11/1997 -
0005 LAFN26264 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V DX 1,00 -
0006 VTVT29165 VIS AF TCB-TC 5 X20 TL 4,00 06/1998 09/2007 -
0006 VTVT40006 VIS AF TCB-TC 5 X20 HILO INX 4,00 09/2007 -
0007 VTRS04924 RONDELLE __ D.23X 39 2,00 11/1997 -
0008 MPVR37152 ENROULEUR __PRT PP 2,00 11/1997 09/2013 -
0008 MPVR40581 ENROULEUR __PRT.ANM PP 2,00 10/2013 -
0009 MPVR39257 ENTRETOISE AT PP 2,00 04/1998 -
0010 VTVT39735 VIS TCB-TC 5 X80 TL P/PLS 4,00 06/1998 -
0011 LAFN39088 AXE PRT MGG. 1,00 11/2000 08/2004 -
0011 LAFN48954 AXE PRT MAGG. 2V. 3PZ. 1,00 09/2004 -
0012 RCIN10577 RACCORD MALE _1/4MA 1,00 11/2000 -
0013 GUVR37665 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D.17.8X22 X1.5 PTFE 2,00 11/1997 -
0014 GUG001032 ORING ___D. 17.13 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 2,00 11/1997 -
0015 RCDS37667 BLOCAGE _ PRT OT. 1,00 11/2000 06/2010 -
0015 RCDS89862 BLOCAGE __ PRI-P237 G3/8 OT. 1,00 06/2010 -
0016 VTRS00514 RONDELLE __ D.10X30X11.4 1,00 11/1997 -
0017 VTVT00454 VIS TE 10X16 1,00 11/1997 -
0018 RCDS00608 NIPPLE __ 3/8-1/4 SV 1,00 11/2000 06/2010 -
0018 RCDS00610 NIPPLE __ 3/8-3/8 SV 1,00 06/2010 -
0019 TBAP37668 TUYAU D.JONCT. 3/ 8 L=550 R2 3/8F-M22 90 1,00 02/1999 -
0020 LAFN26266 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V SX 1,00 -
0021 VTDD04369 ECROU M4 TEF UNI 7473 1,00 12/2000 -
0021 VTVT15143 VIS TE 6X16_UNI5739 10,00 -
0022 VTRS15144 RONDELLE __ D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 10,00 -
0023 VTRS13945 RONDELLE __D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 10,00 -
0024 LAFN26768 SUPPORT DROITE SKID F. 1,00 -
0025 LAFN26770 SUPPORT GAUCHE SKID F. 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 8




Table: ENROULEUR

Progressive Number: 1

(@
Yiq 7 15 13
11 4
7 ﬂ
(Pl
20 Y
\ 17
21— 3 16
L |
5 —//
o Validity: )
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MPVR31495 MANIVELLE __PRT D. 35 1,00 -
0002 VTVT43875 VIS TSPEI 4X40__UNI5933 1,00 12/2000 -
0003 VTAE33674 BAGUE D'ARRET D. 22 UNI 7435 3,00 06/1998 -
0003 VTAE33674 BAGUE D'ARRET D. 22 UNI 7435 2,00 12/2001 -
0004 MPVR38014 BLOCAGE __ PRT SKID-F NYL 2,00 11/1997 -
0005 LAFN26264 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V DX 1,00 -
0006 VTVT29165 VIS AF TCB-TC 5 X20 TL 4,00 06/1998 09/2007 -
0006 VTVT40006 VIS AF TCB-TC 5_X20 HILO INX 4,00 09/2007 -
0007 VTRS04924 RONDELLE __ D.23X 39 1,00 11/1997 -
0008 MPVR37152 ENROULEUR _ PRT PP 2,00 11/1997 09/2013 -
0008 MPVR40581 ENROULEUR _ PRT.ANM PP 2,00 10/2013 -
0009 MPVR39257 ENTRETOISE__AT PP 2,00 04/1998 -
0010 VTVT39735 VIS TCB-TC 5 X80 TL P/PLS 4,00 06/1998 -
0011 LAFN39088 AXE PRT MGG. 1,00 11/2000 08/2004 -
0011 LAFN48954 AXE PRT MAGG. 2V. 3PZ. 1,00 09/2004 -
0012 RCIN10577 RACCORD MALE _1/4MA 1,00 11/2000 -
0012 VTDD04369 ECROU M4 TEF UNI 7473 1,00 1212000 -
0013 GUVR37665 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D.17.8X22 X1.5 PTFE 2,00 11/1997 -
0014 GUG001032 ORING __D. 17.13 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 2,00 11/1997 -
0015 RCDS37667 BLOCAGE _ PRT OT. 1,00 11/2000 06/2010 -
0015 RCDS89862 BLOCAGE __ PRI-P237 G3/8 OT. 1,00 06/2010 -
0016 VTRS00514 RONDELLE __ D.10X30X11.4 1,00 11/1997 -
0017 VTVT00454 VIS TE 10X16 1,00 11/1997 -
0018 RCDS00608 NIPPLE___ 3/8-1/4__SV 1,00 11/2000 06/2010 -
0018 RCDS00610 NIPPLE __ 3/8-3/8 SV 1,00 06/2010 -
0019 TBAP37668 TUYAU D.JONCT. 3/ 8 L=550 R2 3/8F-M22 90 1,00 01/1998 -
0020 LAFN26266 SUPP.ENROULEUR PRT HS 2°V SX 1,00 -
0021 VTVT15143 VIS TE_6X16_UNI5739 4,00 -
0022 VTRS13945 RONDELLE _D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00 -
0023 VTDD07887 ECROU M 6 SERPRESS 4,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 8




Table: POMPE

Progressive Number: 1

21 22 23 24 2|5 EIE 27 28 2|9
|
1

= f i High_pressure sosl Low prossurs seal
H—= [
R P -
.'I 'I | "-lu‘:- | | IE
N L S L O
45 d4 a7 L] =11 43 42
o Validity: )
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MFVR01097 CULASSE W 151 1,00 -
0002 VTVTO1111 VIS TE M 8X70 UNI 5737 A.10.9 8,00 -
0003 VTRS01072 RONDELLE _ D.87TC 8,00 -
0009_S__GUGO01033 O-RING___D. 20.24 X 2.62 NBR 90SH 6,00 -
0010__S __RCDS01087 BOUCHON __ M24X2X16 OTT 6,00 -
0011_S__VVAMO1104 ENSEMBL. CLAPETW 70-151 6,00 -
0012 VTVT01118 VIS TCEI M 8X16 ZC. UNI 5931 8,00 -
0014 GUGO01041 O-RING ___D. 67.95 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 2,00 -
0015 CUVR09205 ROULEM.A ROUL. 32206 A 2,00 -
0016__S___GUGO01000 JOINT SPI_ 22X 32X 5_NBR70 3,00 -
0017 PVVR01011 DOUILLE W 151 3,00 -
0018 MFVR01013 CARTER POMPE_ W 151 1,00 -
0019 PVVR01092 JAUGE D'HUILE W 151 1,00 -
0020 GUGO034590 O-RING__D. 133.02 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0021 ALMO15915 ARBRE WS151 AA 1,00 -
0022 VTAE14016 BAGUE D'ARRET D. 12 UNI 7435 6,00 -
0023 VTVR01031 CLAVETTE __8X7X25 UNI6604 1,00 -
0024 PVVR01085 CHEVILLE-GOUJOND.13X35_W151 3,00 -
0025 PVVR01029 TIGE DE PISTON W 151 3,00 -
0026 BLVR01009 BIELLE W 151 3,00 -
0027 VTVT01116 VIS TCEI 6X30_UNI5931 5,00 -
0028 MFVR03582 COUVERCLE CART.W 151 POS 1,00 -
0029 PVVR01083 VOYANT HUILE G 3/4 W70-151 1,00 -
0030 RCDS01088 BOUCHON __ 1/4X 9 M WW90 1,00 -
0031_S__GUGO01036 ORING ___D. 10.82 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 4,00 -
0032 VTVT01120 VIS TCEI 8X35_UNI5931 6,00 -
0033 VTRS14242 RONDELLE __D. 8.4X13X0.8 UNI7064 SCH 6,00 -
0034__S__VTRS01753 RONDELLE __ D.14X28 X0,5 3,00 -
0035 PIVR01066 PISTON ___ D.20X50 W 151 3,00 -
0036__S__ GUVR00994 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.W151 3,00 -
0037__S__VTRS01076 RONDELLE __ D.14X18,5X0,5 3,00 -
0038_S___PVVRO1107 VIS PISTON _IP W151 3,00 -
0039 MFVR03583 COUVERCLE CART.W151 2,00 -
0040 PVVR01016 EPAISSEUR _ 0,1 W 151 2,00 -
0041_S__GUG0O01003 JOINT SPI__30X 55X 7 NBR70 2,00 -
0042_S__GUGO01042 O-RING __D. 346 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 3,00 -
0043 _S __PVVR00977 BAGUE P.GARNIT.W151 3,00 -
0044 _S__GUVR00981 BAGUE D'ETANCH.W151 6,00 -
0045 S _PVVR00985 BAGUE DE TETE_W151 6,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 8




Table: POMPE

Progressive Number: 1

—=

12 as W 4 15 T 17 18 1;9 20

High. préasurd sosl Low prossure seal

L1 43

e 69

42

T 22 23 24 EF

27 28

I

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0046__S _PVVR34589 BAGUE INTERMED.W 151 D. 20 3,00 -
0047 _S__GUVR34587 BAGUE D'ETANCH.D. 20 RESTOP 3,00 -
0051 RCDS01091 BOUCHON __ 1/2X10 M 1,00 -
0052 VTRS01075 RONDELLE __ D.21,5X27 ALL 1,00 -
0053 RCDS01090 BOUCHON __3/8X13 M WWS90 1,00 -
0054 VTRS01074 RONDELLE _ D.17,05X22,3 X1,5 1,00 -
0056 S __GUVR34585 BAGUE D'ETANCH.W 151 L.P. 3,00 —

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 9




Table: POMPE

Progressive Number: 1

—=

12

as W 4 15 T 17 18 1;9 20 T 22 23 24 23

High. pressure sosl

Low prossurs seal

27 28

T

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price
KTRI14900 KIT P 15- 3 0041 -
KTRI14901 KIT P 10 0042 0043 —
KTRI17793 KIT P 6 0031 0034 0036 0037 0038 -
KTRI17795 KIT P 4 0009 0010 -
KTRI17859 KIT P 1 0011 -
KTRI17860 KIT P 15-2 0016 -
KTRI18574 KIT P 7 0045 -
KTRI18579 KIT P 28 0042 0043 0044 0045 0046 0047 0056 —

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 10




Table: SOUPAPE

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 PVVR24912 CONNECTEUR _ G1/2VB7 1,00 -
0003 S __GUG006824 ORING __D. 6 X3 NBR70SH 1,00 -
0004 PVVR29750 AIGUILLE VB 72V. 1,00 -
0005 MLML29751 RESSORT __VB7 1,00 -
0006__S__GUG0O24913 ORING ___D. 17.17 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0007 PVVR29752 RACCORD _ VB 7 3/8F 2V. 1,00 -
0008 PVVR29753 CORPS VALVE__VB 7 2V. 1,00 -
0010 PVVR21510 SUPPORT _AISI 430 1,00 -
0011 MLML10727 RESSORT __D.3 1,00 -
0014 _S__GUVR24920 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 11_X6.4 1,00 -
0015__S__GUGO24916 ORING ___D. 6.02 X262 NBR90SH 2,00 -
0016 PVVR24917 PETIT PISTON_VB 7 +P.BACK 1,00 -
0017 PVVR12471 FRETTE VPO 1,00 -
0018 VTVT24918 VIS EI-ST 4X4_UNI5927 1,00 -
0019 PVVR38740 RACCORD __VB7-RG. 1,00 -
0020 _S__GUVR24915 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 11.6 X7 1,00 -
0022__S __PVVR24921 OBTURATEUR M6 INX 1,00 -
0023 S __GUG024922 O-RING___D. 11.11 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0024 __S _PVVR24923 SIEGE BILLE_D. 8.5 + O-RING 1,00 -
0025 S GUG024924 O-RING___D. 18.77 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 2,00 -
0026 PVVR24926 RACCORD VB 7 L=24 1,00 -
0027 GUGO12714 O-RING ___D. 10.3 X 2.4 VIT 70SH 1,00 -
0035 PVVR38736 CAPUCHON __ VB7-RG. 1,00 -
0036 PVVR38739 FRETTE ___VB7-RG. 1,00 -
0037 PVVR38738 REGLEUR __ VB7-RG. 1,00 -
0038 PVVR38737 BLOCAGE _ VB7-RG. 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 10




Table: SOUPAPE Progressive Number: 1

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price

| KTRI26772 KITP 14- 35 0003 0006 0014 0015 0020 0023 0024 0025 0022

Date: 04/06/2015 Selected Part: IDAC40322 Page: 11



Table: SOUPAPE Progressive Number: 1

17

15

14

13

22
o)
o Validity: )

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 PVVR40362 CORPS VALVE__VRF2 1,00 -
0002__S__PVVRA40363 SIEGE SOUPAPE_MV124 +OR 1,00 -
0003 S __PVVR40364 OBTURATEUR _ MV124 1,00 -
0004__S__PVVRA40365 ENTRETOISE _MV124 1,00 -
0005__S__GUGO12322 ORING___D. 14X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0006__S__GUVRA40072 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 6.5X 9.4 1,00 -
0007_S__GUG083861 ORING___D. 6.07 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0008 S __GUG024913 ORING __D. 17.17 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0009_S__PVVRA40366 RACCORD ___VRF2D.10 1,00 -
0010 _S__GUG003500 ORING ___D. 6.75 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0011__S__GUVRA40073 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 7.1X10_X1.2 TBT. 1,00 -
0012__S__PVVRA40367 PETIT PISTON D.10 VRF2 1,00 -
0013 PVVR40368 COUPELLE RESS. MV124 258 1,00 -
0014 MLML40027 RESSORT _D. 3.0/6.0 X38.85 1,00 -
0015 PVVR40369 FRETTE ___MV167.09 1,00 -
0016 VTVT89696 VIS EI-ST 4X 4_UNI5927 ZC 1,00 -
0017 PVVR40370 CAPUCHON __VRF2 M18X1 1,00 -
0018 S __GUGO46053 ORING___D. 6 X3 NBRO0SH 1,00 -
0019_S__PVVR40349 OBTURATEUR VRT3 1,00 -
0020__S__MLML40026 RESSORT __ VRT3 1,00 -
0021_S__GUGO12321 ORING ___D. 156 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0022 PVVR40350 RACCORD ___VRT3 G 3/8F 1,00 -
0023 GUGO11225 O-RING___D. 10.78 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0024 PVVR40371 RACCORD __ VRF2.38 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 11




Table: SOUPAPE

Progressive Number: 1

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price
KTRI40236 KIT P 14-103 VRF2 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009 0010 0011 0012 0018 0019 0020
0021 ~
KTRI40237 KIT P 14-104 SEAL VRF2 0002 0003 0005 0006 0007 0008 0010 0011 0018 0021 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 12




Table: SOUPAPE

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 PVVR40362 CORPS VALVE _VRF2 1,00 -
0002__S__PVVR40363 SIEGE SOUPAPE_MV124 +OR 1,00 -
0003 S __PVVR40364 OBTURATEUR _MV124 1,00 -
0004 __S__ PVVR40365 ENTRETOISE__ MV124 1,00 -
0005__S__GUGO12322 ORING __D. 14X 1.78 NBR90SH 1,00 -
0006 _S__GUVR40072 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 6.5X 9.4 1,00 -
0007 _S__GUGO83861 ORING ___D. 6.07 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0008 S __GUG024913 O-RING ___D. 17.17 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0009 S _PVVR40388 RACCORD __VRF2 RG.165 56A 1,00 -
0010 _S__GUG003500 O-RING ___D. 6.75 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0011 _S _GUVR40073 BAGUE ANTIEXTR.D. 7.1X10_X1.2 TBT 1,00 -
0012__S__PVVR40367 PETIT PISTON_D.10 VRF2 1,00 -
0013 _S _PVVR40368 COUPELLE RESS. MV124 258 1,00 -
0014__S __MLML47987 RESSORT _ D. 3.25X41.1 MV 625 1,00 -
0015__S _PVVR40369 FRETTE ___MV167.09 1,00 -
0016__S__VIVT89696 VIS EI-ST 4X4_UNI5927 ZC 1,00 -
0017 __S __PVVR47989 CAPUCHON MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0018_S__PVVR47990 FRETTE MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0019 S _PVVR47991 REGLEUR __ MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0020 _S__PVVR47992 BLOCAGE __ MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0021 _S__GUGO46053 ORING ___D. 6 X3 NBRO0SH 1,00 -
0022 PVVR40349 OBTURATEUR _ VRT3 1,00 -
0023 MLML40026 RESSORT VRT3 1,00 -
0024 _S__GUGO12321 O-RING __D. 15.6 X 1.78 NBR 90SH 1,00 -
0025 PVVR40350 RACCORD VRT3 G 3/8F 1,00 -
0026 GUGO11225 O-RING___D. 10.78 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0027 PVVR40371 RACCORD __ VRF2.38 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 12




Table: SOUPAPE

Progressive Number: 1

Ref. Part N. Cust. Part N. Description Reference Price
KTRI40237 KIT P 14-104 SEAL VRF2 0002 0003 0005 0006 0007 0008 0010 0011 0021 0024 =
KTRI40256 KIT P 14-105 VRF2 Reg. 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009 0010 0011 0012 0013 0014 0015

0016 0017 0018 0019 0020 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 13




Table: SOUPAPE

Progressive Number: 1

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From Y To Price
0001 PVVR47977 RACCORD ___MV625 G 3/8F 1,00 -
0002 GUG001058 O-RING ___D. 17.17 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0003 MLML47978 RESSORT __MV 625 1,00 -
0004 PVVR47979 AIGUILLE MV 625 1,00 -
0005 GUG046053 ORING ___D. 6 X3 NBRO0SH 1,00 -
0006 PVVR47980 CORPS VALVE _MV 625 1,00 -
0007 PVVR47997 RACCORD MV 625 H.73 1,00 -
0008 PVVR47988 RACCORD _ MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0009 GUGO11225 ORING ___D. 10.78 X 2.62 NBR 70SH 1,00 -
0010 PVVR47985 SIEGE SOUPAPE_MV 625 + O-RING 1,00 -
0011 PVVR47986 COUPELLE RESS. MV 625 1,00 -
0012 MLML47987 RESSORT _ D. 3.25X41.1 MV 625 1,00 -
0013 PVVR47984 FRETTE MV 625 1,00 -
0014 PVVR47989 CAPUCHON MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0015 PVVR47990 FRETTE MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0016 PVVR47991 REGLEUR _ MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0017 PVVR47992 BLOCAGE __ MV 625 REG. 1,00 -
0018 VTVT24918 VIS EI-ST 4X4_UNI5927 1,00 -

Date: 04/06/2015

Selected Part: IDAC40322

Page: 13




	IDROP SKID FUEGO LS 2675 E       3-09ICA
	CHASSIS & PIE.A
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

	POMPE MOT.RACC.
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

	CHAUDIERE      
	Page 1
	Page 2

	VENTILATEUR    
	SCHEMA ELECTR. 
	POIGNEE         From 04/2014
	Page 1
	Page 2

	POIGNEE         To 04/2014
	ENROULEUR      
	ENROULEUR      
	POMPE          
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

	SOUPAPE         To 09/2002
	Page 1
	Page 2

	SOUPAPE         From 12/2012 To 05/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	SOUPAPE         From 05/2013
	Page 1
	Page 2

	SOUPAPE         From 09/2002 To 11/2012



